Windstream Communications 17 S. High Street Suite 750 Columbus, Ohio 43215 (614) 228-9484

July 3, 2012

Ms. Barcy McNeal, Secretary The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215

Re: Case No. 12-1457-TP-ATA TRF No. 90-9258-TP-TRF

Dear Ms. McNeal:

Please find enclosed, for filing with this Commission, final tariff pages to the original application filed on May 1, 2012, in the above-referenced case.

This matter involves an application of Windstream Norlight, Inc. to reduce Intrastate Rates in accordance with FCC Requirements and PUCO Case No. 10-2387-TP-COI.

If you have any questions regarding this filing, please call Chris Cranford @ 501-748-6856.

Sincerely.

Kathy E. Hobbs

Vice/President, State Government Affairs

JUL -3 PM 1:08

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business technician Date Processed Jil 13 2

# SECTION 5 - SWITCHED ACCESS RATES, (Cont'd.)

### 5.4 Rates and Charges

## 5.4.1 Carrier Common Line

	Terminating Per Access Minute: Originating Per Access Minute:	Rate per minute \$0.0000 \$0.0100	(R)
Local Switching			
	Per Access Minute:	\$0.003134	(R)
Local Transport			
	Tandem Switched Facility, Per Access Minute, Per Mile: Tandem Switched Termination, Per Access Minute: Interconnection Charge Per Access Minute: Direct Trunk Transport: End Office Port Charge:	\$0.000023 \$0.000144 \$0.000000 ICB ICB	(R)
Access Tandem Switching			
	Originating, Per Access Minute Terminating, Per Access Minute	\$0.001198 \$0.001177	(R)
Multiplexing			
	Multiplexing per Access Minute	\$0.000380	(R)
Toll Free 8XX Data Base Queries, Call Handling, and Call Destination			
Toll Free 8XX Data Base Query			
	Per Query:	\$0.0054	
Toll Free 8XX Call Destination			
	Per Query:	\$0.0054	
Common Trunk Port			
Per Minute		\$0.000337	(R)

Issue Date: May 1, 2012 Effective: July 3, 2012

By: Cesar Caballero, Vice President – Regulatory Strategy 4001 Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, AR 72212

### SECTION 5 - SWITCHED ACCESS RATES, (Cont'd.)

### 5.4 Rates and Charges, (Cont'd.)

500 Data Base Query

Per Query: \$0.01

700 Data Base Query

Per Query: \$0.01

900 Data Base Query

Per Query: \$0.01

Network Blocking

Per Call: \$0.0084

Common Trunk Port

#### Switched Access Optional Features

All Optional Features are offered on an Individual Case Basis (ICB).

Issue Date: May 1, 2012 Effective: July 3, 2012